Worksheet: 2_Incredible-Family-Profits.doc

Incredible Family Business Accounting

Problem
Frozone is nervous about the Incredible Family using his rough research on the bicycle tour businesses to make important decisions.  So, he decides to look more carefully at the company’s expected costs and the resulting profit.

He found that although the recommended tour price would bring $350 from each rider, there would be several operating costs: 

· each person’s bike rental ($30)

· each person’s food and camp costs ($125)

· cost to rent the van for the trip for every 10 people ($700)  

Frozone began a new spreadsheet with his estimated costs for these items along with the income data.  

	Number of customers
	Income
	Bike rental
	Food and camp costs
	Van rental
	Total expense
	Potential Profit or Loss

	1
	$350
	$30
	$125
	$700
	
	

	2
	$700
	$60
	$250
	$700
	
	

	3
	
	
	
	
	
	

	4
	
	
	
	
	
	

	5
	
	
	
	
	
	

	6
	
	
	
	
	
	

	7
	
	
	
	
	
	

	8
	
	
	
	
	
	

	9
	
	
	
	
	
	

	10
	
	
	
	
	
	


a) Complete the table to give information about income and estimated costs for up to 100 customers.

b) How does the income column change as the number of customers increases?  Explain how you can use this relationship to calculate the income from the business for any number of customers.

c) Add and complete a column for “Total cost” (including bike rental, food and camp costs, and van rental) to your table.  How does the total cost change as the number of customers increases?

d) Frozone knows that Profit = Income – Total expenses. Use a spreadsheet formula to show Frozone the minimum number of customers before he can tell the Incredible Family their business is going to make a profit.

e) Create a line chart of the Potential Profit or Loss.  Explain the chart and prepare a proposal for Frozone about the reasonableness of this business adventure. 

